works are likely to be higher than normal. Any works considered necessary will require to be
carried out in consultation with the Local Authority Planning Department and Historic
Environment Scotland.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£360,000
THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS.

Valuation (£) and market comments

£165,000
Having considered matters, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the
opinion that the Market Value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit of
vacant possession may be fairly stated in the sum of £165,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY
FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING)

Report author: Michael McDade, MRICS

Company name: J & E Shepherd - Greenock

Address: 28 Westburn Street
Greenock
PA15 1RY

Signed: Electronically Signed: 306358-51c9864f-8140

Date of report: 11/02/2026

MORTGAGE VALUATION
REPORT

[...]

It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

£165,000 ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND
POUNDS STERLING

Flat 1/1 , 8 George Square, Greenock, Inverclyde, PA15 1QR

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

N/A N/A

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 09/02/2026
Signature: